## **Conservation Area Advisory Committee**

Advisory Committee	Primrose Hill
Application ref	2018/2069/P
Address	Top Flat 22 Chalcot Square London NW1 8YA
Planning Officer	Stuart Clapham
Comments by	28 Jun 2018
Proposal	Alterations to terrace balustrade and side escape door. Internal alterations to partitions and new boiler terminal.
No Objection	Yes
Observations	ADVICE from Primrose Hill Conservation Area Advisory Committee 12A Manley Street, London NW1 8LT
	6 June 2018
	Top Flat 22 Chalcot Square NW1 8YA 2018/2069/P
	No objection.
	Richard Simpson FSA Chair
Documents attached	
No details entered	
About this form	
Issued by	Contact Camden 5 Pancras Square London N1C 4AG
Form reference	21216527

## **Data Protection**

No personal information you have given us will be passed on to third parties for commercial purposes.

## Data Protection

The Council's policy is that all information will be shared among officers and other agencies where the legal framework allows it, if this will help to improve the service you receive and to develop other services. If you do not wish certain information about you to be exchanged within the Council, you can request that this does not happen.